# OP \$90.00.00 97104120

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI162629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (REEL/FRAME 8260/0270)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent		04/03/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FITNESS CUBED INC.
Street Address:	3003 9th Avenue SW
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7027623	CUBII TOTAL BODY+
Registration Number:	7159155	CUBII MOVE
Registration Number:	7152456	CUBII REVIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2330421 TM 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett	
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2024	
·		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=FOR FILING FITNESS CUBED INC. - USPTO Trademark Filing#page1.tif source=FOR FILING FITNESS CUBED INC. - USPTO Trademark Filing#page2.tif source=FOR FILING FITNESS CUBED INC. - USPTO Trademark Filing#page3.tif source=FOR FILING FITNESS CUBED INC. - USPTO Trademark Filing#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of

this 3rd day of April, 2024, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

FITNESS CUBED INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of

Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2020 at Reel 7142, Frame 0406, supplement

recorded on November 10, 2022 at Reel 7892, Frame 0478 and supplement recorded on November 16,

2023 at Reel 8260, Frame 0270.

[Signature Page Follows]

4894-6253-9442v1 1075.311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

tle: FYec

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (US)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0843

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark Registrations – Recorded December 31, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7142/0406</u>

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Application/ Registration Date	Serial / Registration Number
Fitness Cubed Inc.	SUPPORTS YOUR BACK AND TUSHII	10/13/20	88/843984
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII	06/30/20	6092017
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII	04/07/20	6026756
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII	03/29/16	4928368

# <u>Trademark Registrations – Recorded November 10, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7892/0478</u>

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Application/ Registration Date	Serial / Registration Number
Fitness Cubed Inc.	SMART CARDS	04/05/21	90/623434
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII COMMUNITII	03/15/22	6672156
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII	09/14/21	6487687
Fitness Cubed Inc.	ZEROGRAVITII FLYWHEEL	08/23/22	6828599
Fitness Cubed Inc.	READY, SIT, GO!	01/04/22	6609684
Fitness Cubed Inc.	GRIPII	03/15/22	6673260
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII GO	03/02/21	6284515
Fitness Cubed Inc.	GET FIT WHILE YOU SIT	03/30/21	6309965

# <u>Trademark Registrations – Recorded November 16, 2023 at Reel/Frame 8260/0270</u>

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Application/ Registration Date	Serial / Registration Number
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII TOTAL BODY+	04/11/23	7027623
Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII MOVE	09/05/23	7159155

Fitness Cubed Inc.	CUBII REVIVE	08/29/23	7152456